State
ILLINOIS
1/ Includes Restricted Idaho, lowa,

Tennessee, Utah and Texas Counties.

State
INDIANA

Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

September 2017

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
WILL 197 4 383,774
VYRESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 13 6,248,020
TOTAL FOR ILLINOIS 17 6,631,794
County Code Count Pounds
ADAMS 001 18 9,837,572
ALLEN 003 21 2,597,593
BARTHOLOMEW 005 3 44,616
DEARBORN 029 3 541,356
DE KALB 033 8 2,385,392
DELAWARE 035 5 481,232
ELKHART 039 181 30,997,372
FRANKLIN 047 3 447,732
FULTON 049 26 4,056,539
HENRY 065 6 3,137,726
HOWARD 067 7 362,806
HUNTINGTON 069 9 11,606,500
JACKSON 071 7 718,636
JASPER 073 4 27,917,837
JAY 075 7 1,147,922
JEFFERSON 077 3 361,187
KOSCIUSKO 085 26 9,050,750
LAGRANGE 087 208 7,920,961
LAKE 089 3 541,913
LA PORTE 091 13 5,952,743
MARSHALL 099 38 15,760,471
MIAMI 103 6 1,376,796
MONTGOMERY 107 4 295,321
NOBLE 113 35 6,958,011
PARKE 121 26 1,532,456
PORTER 127 3 438,393
PULASKI 131 5 723,329
RANDOLPH 135 8 1,186,872
RIPLEY 137 3 21,926
RUSH 139 7 847,940
ST. JOSEPH 141 11 2,614,255
SHELBY 145 5 593,930
STEUBEN 151 11 4,956,994
SWITZERLAND 155 3 53,477
WABASH 169 14 3,310,215
WAYNE 177 61 5,367,826
WELLS 179 5 3,563,506
WHITLEY 183 10 2,387,962
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 30 40,639,154
TOTAL FOR INDIANA 846 212,737,219



State
KENTUCKY

State
MARYLAND

State
MICHIGAN

Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

September 2017

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
BRACKEN 023 4 113,614
CHRISTIAN 047 7 177,571
FLEMING 069 3 82,172
MASON 161 4 316,892
TODD 219 8 275,389
WASHINGTON 229 3 37,372
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 10 200,685
TOTAL FOR KENTUCKY 39 1,203,695

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
GARRETT 023 44 2,841,937
TOTAL FOR MARYLAND 44 2,841,937

County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
ALCONA 001 5 1,806,401
ALGER 003 4 229,025
ALLEGAN 005 56 28,370,021
ALPENA 007 32 6,175,540
ARENAC 011 20 8,428,529
BARRY 015 25 25,763,725
BAY 017 5 1,871,077
BERRIEN 021 8 4,137,530
BRANCH 023 18 5,983,119
CALHOUN 025 20 13,293,070
CASS 027 4 805,706
CHARLEVOIX 029 4 847,132
CHEBOYGAN 031 3 601,950
CHIPPEWA 033 7 799,367
CLARE 035 25 4,714,377
CLINTON 037 48 66,740,901
DELTA 041 4 423,349
EATON 045 23 2,235,429
GENESEE 049 7 1,624,233
GLADWIN 051 7 2,029,668
GRATIOT 057 34 63,420,355
HILLSDALE 059 25 10,002,884
HURON 063 62 82,235,974
INGHAM 065 22 9,005,419
IONIA 067 45 34,046,236
10SCO 069 13 3,565,403
ISABELLA 073 37 19,121,029
JACKSON 075 15 6,594,617
KALAMAZOO 077 7 14,109,904
KENT 081 28 16,387,305
LAPEER 087 28 3,347,621
LEELANAU 089 4 199,188
LENAWEE 091 24 35,151,484
LIVINGSTON 093 11 4,682,479
MACOMB 099 4 284,830
MARQUETTE 103 3 178,124
MASON 105 14 4,589,479
MECOSTA 107 18 6,259,883



State
MICHIGAN

State
NEW YORK

State
OHIO

Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

September 2017

County Producer

County Code Count Pounds
MENOMINEE 109 13 2,181,962
MIDLAND 111 3 1,825,278
MISSAUKEE 113 41 48,006,819
MONTCALM 117 50 19,915,277
MONTMORENCY 119 6 934,553
MUSKEGON 121 15 15,932,806
NEWAYGO 123 43 19,279,683
OCEANA 127 7 950,300
OGEMAW 129 36 13,832,229
OSCEOLA 133 34 16,809,516
OSCODA 135 12 801,215
OTTAWA 139 58 62,951,762
PRESQUE ISLE 141 8 983,008
SAGINAW 145 15 5,481,036
ST. CLAIR 147 11 1,886,275
ST. JOSEPH 149 24 9,854,268
SANILAC 151 86 61,954,338
SHIAWASSEE 155 17 4,930,129
TUSCOLA 157 39 29,104,717
VAN BUREN 159 11 7,946,641
WASHTENAW 161 18 3,520,781
WEXFORD 165 12 1,069,130
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 18 4,163,026
TOTAL FOR MICHIGAN 1,296 824,377,112
County Producer Producer

County Code Count Pounds
ALLEGANY 003 3 2,779,616
CATTARAUGUS 009 54 16,874,821
CHAUTAUQUA 013 109 26,957,172
CHEMUNG 015 4 1,063,652
ERIE 029 14 3,088,535
LIVINGSTON 051 6 9,499,533
SCHUYLER 097 3 1,840,205
WYOMING 121 11 24,703,455
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 8 6,844,944
TOTAL FOR NEW YORK 212 93,651,933
Producer Producer

County Code Count Pounds
ADAMS 001 14 847,398
ALLEN 003 3 577,738
ASHLAND 005 54 15,678,443
ASHTABULA 007 28 6,089,338
ATHENS 009 3 252,190
AUGLAIZE 011 34 6,704,839
BELMONT 013 10 982,642
BROWN 015 7 268,410
CARROLL 019 26 2,323,833
CHAMPAIGN 021 9 997,399
CLARK 023 3 6,504,657
CLINTON 027 3 185,772
COLUMBIANA 029 74 13,700,558
COSHOCTON 031 25 2,474,695



State
OHIO

Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

County
CRAWFORD

DARKE
DEFIANCE
DELAWARE
FAIRFIELD
FAYETTE
FULTON
GALLIA
GEAUGA
GREENE
GUERNSEY
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HARRISON
HENRY
HIGHLAND
HOLMES
HURON
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KNOX
LICKING
LOGAN
LORAIN
MADISON
MAHONING
MARION
MEDINA
MEIGS
MERCER
MIAMI
MONROE
MORGAN
MORROW
MUSKINGUM
PAULDING
PERRY
PICKAWAY
PIKE
PORTAGE
PREBLE
PUTNAM
RICHLAND
ROSS
SANDUSKY
SENECA
SHELBY
STARK
TRUMBULL
TUSCAWARAS
UNION
VAN WERT
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WILLIAMS

September 2017
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Producer
Pounds
3,089,951
9,483,128
8,688,687
277,446
492,954
119,563
5,137,107
33,002
4,338,318
1,244,140
164,498
1,551,050
13,555,099
423,454
3,611,341
1,003,719
12,690,541
6,225,022
60,961
616,908
8,172,854
6,681,775
4,374,476
1,813,729
15,140,458
5,725,942
9,086,679
3,572,862
331,061
29,173,738
1,080,460
642,117
1,471,461
2,314,252
1,152,843
16,968,360
308,327
420,951
155,550
3,086,298
1,373,305
5,170,202
11,483,180
137,909
730,025
802,518
10,785,591
15,500,754
4,150,033
10,875,228
986,812
6,828,555
2,850,025
56,231,686
8,272,926



State
OHIO

State
PENNSYLVANIA

State
WEST VIRGINIA

State
WISCONSIN

ORDER 33 TOTAL

Mideast Federal Order 33
Producer Milk By State and County

September 2017
Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
WOOD 173 6 9,705,228
WYANDOT 175 6 681,245
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 16 1,617,756
TOTAL FOR OHIO 1,705 390,251,972
County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
ARMSTRONG 005 23 2,926,507
BEAVER 007 21 1,281,442
BRADFORD 015 6 1,563,339
BUTLER 019 27 3,300,863
CAMBRIA 021 8 1,522,693
CENTRE 027 9 473,039
CLARION 031 24 2,770,969
CLEARFIELD 033 8 761,150
CLINTON 035 12 155,418
COLUMBIA 037 10 322,776
CRAWFORD 039 116 18,368,354
ELK 047 8 532,855
ERIE 049 57 5,088,286
FAYETTE 051 22 2,387,646
FOREST 053 3 210,102
INDIANA 063 49 7,457,371
JEFFERSON 065 21 2,150,680
LAWRENCE 073 32 6,144,668
MERCER 085 59 7,269,762
SOMERSET 111 61 4,031,506
VENANGO 121 7 806,692
WARREN 123 31 1,864,715
WASHINGTON 125 25 2,552,143
WESTMORELAND 129 34 5,035,860
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 12 1,278,311
TOTAL FOR PENNSYLVANIA 685 80,257,147
County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
BROOKE 009 3 135,918
JACKSON 035 3 86,300
MASON 053 7 197,711
OHIO 069 5 186,106
PRESTON 077 5 704,495
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 10 352,156
TOTAL FOR WEST VIRGINIA 33 1,662,686
County Producer Producer
County Code Count Pounds
DANE 025 10 1,692,546
IOWA 049 4 669,092
RESTRICTED COUNTIES TOTAL 999 5 413,799
TOTAL FOR WISCONSIN 19 2,775,437
4,896 1,616,390,932




